PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ming Li	05/01/2007
Lei Cheng	05/01/2007
Hong-Wei Liu	05/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lead Billion Limited	
Street Address:	8 Wang Hoi Road	
Internal Address:	22nd Floor, Chevalier Commercial Centre	
City:	Kowloon Bay, Hong Kong	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11722915

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)268-8715

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-876-1400

Email: ptocorrespondence@evanlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Evan Law Group LLC Address Line 1: 600 W. Jackson Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 625

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WKG09-024-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank R. Cozzi

Total Attachments: 2

source=C1898-3 executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019822 FRAME: 0790 P \$40.00 117

500353699

source=C1898-3 executed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019822 FRAME: 0791 THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 1st day of May, 2007.

BETWEEN

- Ming LI, a Chinese citizen, of Epithelial Cell Biology Research Center, The Chinese University of Hong Kong, Room 234, 2nd Floor, Hong Kong Institute of Biotechnology 2, Biotechnology Avenue, Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong SAR, China;
- 2. Lei CHENG, a Chinese citizen, of Epithelial Cell Biology Research Center, The Chinese University of Hong Kong, Room 234, 2nd Floor, Hong Kong Institute of Biotechnology 2, Biotechnology Avenue, Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong SAR, China;
- 3. Hong-Wei LIU, a Chinese citizen, of 2-401, Building 12, Hongju Street, Xuanwu District, Beijing, China;

(hereinafter "the Assignors") of the first part,

AND

Lead Billion Limited, a Hong Kong corporation, of 22nd Floor, Chevalier Commercial Centre, 8 Wang Hoi Road, Kowloon Bay, Hong Kong SAR, China

(hereinafter "the Assignee") of the second part.

WHEREAS

 the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Pharmaceutical Composition and Method for Regenerating Myofibers in the Treating of Muscle Injuries" set forth in an PCT application filed on <u>27 October</u>, <u>2006</u> bearing application no. <u>PCT/CN2006/002885</u>.

(hereinafter "the Patent Application").

2. The Assignors and the Assignee are desirous that the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application, the right to file applications on the Patent Application and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the Patent Application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents in any countries, should be assigned to the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 019822 FRAME: 0792

NOW THEREFORE IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Hundred Hong Kong Dollars the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors hereby assigns unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent or Patents in any countries claiming priority to the Patent Application, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in any countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to the Patent Application, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Patent Application, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made including the right to claim damages in respect of infringements of the Patent prior to the date of this Assignment and the right for the Assignee to record themselves as the proprietor of the Patent Application on the official Register.

This Assignment is governed by the law of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region.

ASSIGNORS:

3. Hong-Wei LIU

ASSIGNEE:

Lead Billion Limited

By:

Ved Anthonized Signature(s)

Director

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019822 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 09/13/2007